504136320 12/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4192606

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
PASCAL THUBERT			12/05/2016		
MAX PRITIKIN			12/19/2016		
ELIOT LEAR			12/13/2016		
TOERLESS ECKERT			12/09/2016		
NANCY CAM-WINGET			12/09/2016		
BRIAN E. WEIS			12/10/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:		TECHNOLOGY, INC.			
Street Address:	170 W	EST TASMAN DRIVE			
City:	SAN J	SAN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95134				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:1538		15383442			
	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will b		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
<i>using a fax number, if [</i> Email:	provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name:	dawn.grimes@piblaw.com PARKER IBRAHIM & BERG LLC				
Address Line 1:	ONE FINANCIAL				
	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111				
Address Line 4:					
Address Line 4:	JMBER:	0140928.U			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	0140928.U KENNETH J. HEYWOOD			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JMBER:				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	JMBER:	KENNETH J. HEYWOOD			

source=Executed Assignments#page1.tif

source=Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=Executed Assignments#page3.tif source=Executed Assignments#page4.tif source=Executed Assignments#page5.tif source=Executed Assignments#page6.tif source=Executed Assignments#page7.tif source=Executed Assignments#page8.tif source=Executed Assignments#page9.tif source=Executed Assignments#page10.tif source=Executed Assignments#page11.tif source=Executed Assignments#page12.tif source=Executed Assignments#page13.tif source=Executed Assignments#page14.tif source=Executed Assignments#page15.tif source=Executed Assignments#page16.tif source=Executed Assignments#page17.tif source=Executed Assignments#page18.tif

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Pascal Thubert; Max Pritikin; Eliot Lear; Toerless Eckert; Nancy Cam-Winget; and Brian E. Weis (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at La Pinatelo Villa 13, 123 chemin des Bas Campons, 06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FRANCE; 1430 Dellwood Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304; Messikommerstrasse 3, CH-8620 Wetzikon, SWITZERLAND; 777 W Middlefield Road, Apt. 79, Mountain View, California 94043; 325 Martens Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040; and 2441 Maywood Avenue, San Jose, California 95128, respectively;

WHEREAS. Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in COORDINATING ZERO TOUCH NETWORK JOINS. *set forth in* a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment nor been made.

ł

0140828.0

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee. Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

014052533

PATENT REEL: 041033 FRAME: 0177

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

PARKER IBRAHIM & BERG LLC

All practitioners at Customer Number 126982

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date DECENTER 5,20	6 Signature:	Pascal Thobert
Date:	Signature:	Max Pritikin
Date:	Signature: ,	Eliot Lear
Date:	Signature	Toerleea Eckert
Date	Signature:	Nancy Cam-Winget
Date:	Signature:	Brian E. Weis

614080830

PATENT REEL: 041033 FRAME: 0178

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Pascal Thubert; Max Pritikin; Eliot Lear; Toerless Eckert; Nancy Cam-Winget; and Brian E. Weis (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at La Pinatelo Villa 13, 123 chemin des Bas Campons, 06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FRANCE; 1430 Dellwood Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304; Messikommerstrasse 3, CH-8620 Wetzikon, SWITZERLAND; 777 W Middlefield Road, Apt. 79, Mountain View, California 94043; 325 Martens Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040; and 2441 Maywood Avenue, San Jose, California 95128, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in COORDINATING ZERO TOUCH NETWORK JOINS, *set forth in* a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

014032832

PATENT REEL: 041033 FRAME: 0179

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

6140928.0

PATENT REEL: 041033 FRAME: 0180

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

PARKER IBRAHIM & BERG LLC

All practitioners at Customer Number 126982

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date:		Signature:	Pascal Thubert
Date:	12/19/2016	Signature:	Max Pritikin
Date:		Signature:	Eliot Lear
Date:		Signature:	Toerless Eckert
Date:		Signature:	Nancy Cam-Winget
Date:		Signature:	Brian E. Weis

PATENT REEL: 041033 FRAME: 0181

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Pascal Thubert; Max Pritikin; Eliot Lear: Toerless Eckert; Nancy Cam-Winget; and Brian E. Weis (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at La Pinatelo Villa 13, 123 chemin des Bas Campons, 06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FRANCE; 1430 Dellwood Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304; Messikommerstrasse 3, CH-8620 Wetzikon, SWITZERLAND; 777 W Middlefield Road, Apt. 79, Mountain View, California 94043; 325 Martens Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040; and 2441 Maywood Avenue, San Jose, California 95128, respectively;

WHEREAS. Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in COORDINATING ZERO TOUCH NETWORK JOINS. set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS. Cisco Technology, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive. San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, utile and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, onto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 041033 FRAME: 0182

ionacerea de

AND for the same consideration. Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee undet law or that have already been transferred to Assignee. Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration. Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its auccessors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignce, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

0140828.0

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insen on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the roles of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

PARKER IBRAHIM & BERG LLC

All practitioners at Customer Number 126982

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignce at the time the invention was made.

Date	Signature:	
	a ni Ma anin Guntari I. N	Pascal Thubert
Date:	Signature:	Max Pritikin
Date: <u>2014</u>	Signature:	Eliot Lear
Date:	Signature	
a an a sa Date:	63.000.000	Toerless Ecken
12885.	Signature;	Nancy Cam-Winger
Date:	Signature:	
8	an n ar ann ann ann an 1 9	Btian E. Weis
	2	21.00000 21.00000 21.00000

408-295-1687

p.2

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Pascal Thubert; Max Pritikin; Eliot Lear; Toerless Eckert; Nancy Cam-Winget; and Brian E. Weis (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at La Pinatelo Villa 13, 123 chemin des Bas Campons, 06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FRANCE; 1430 Dellwood Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304; Messikommerstrasse 3, CH-8620 Wetzikon, SWITZERLAND; 777 W Middlefield Road, Apt. 79, Mountain View, California 94043; 325 Martens Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040; and 2441 Maywood Avenue, San Jose, California 95128, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in COORDINATING ZERO TOUCH NETWORK JOINS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

ŝ

01×03680.0

p.3

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignce, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

0740028.93

PATENT REEL: 041033 FRAME: 0186

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to compawith the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

PARKER IBRAHIM & BERG LLC

All practitioners at Customer Number 126982

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignce at the time the invention was made.

Date:		Signature:	Pascal Thubert
Date:		Signature:	Max Pritikin
Date:			Eliot Lear
Date:	12) 912016	Signature:	Tanko Edd Toerless Eckert
Date:	38 	Signature:	Nancy Cam-Winget
Date:		Signature:	Brian E. Weis

3

0140928.0

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Pascal Thubert; Max Pritikin; Eliot Lear; Toerless Eckert; Nancy Cam-Winget; and Brian E. Weis (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at La Pinatelo Villa 13, 123 chemin des Bas Campons, 06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FRANCE; 1430 Dellwood Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304; Messikommerstrasse 3, CH-8620 Wetzikon, SWITZERLAND; 777 W Middlefield Road, Apt. 79, Mountain View, California 94043; 325 Martens Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040; and 2441 Maywood Avenue, San Jose, California 95128, respectively;

WHEREAS. Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in COORDINATING ZERO TOUCH NETWORK JOINS. *set forth in* a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

0140928.5

PATENT REEL: 041033 FRAME: 0188

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to self and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

0.85858.0

PATENT REEL: 041033 FRAME: 0189

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

PARKER IBRAHIM & BERG LLC

All practitioners at Customer Number 126982

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature:	Pascal Thubert
Date:		Signature:	Max Pritikin
Date:		Signature:	Eliot Lear
Date:	·	Signature:	Toerless Eckert
Date:	12/9/16	Signature:	Many Consulty Napcy Cam Winget
Date:		Signature:	Brian E. Weis

0149928.0

PATENT REEL: 041033 FRAME: 0190

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Pascal Thubert; Max Pritikin; Eliot Lear; Toerless Eckert; Nancy Cam-Winget: and Brian E. Weis (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at La Pinatelo Villa 13, 123 chemin des Bas Campons, 06480 La Colle Sur Loup, FRANCE; 1430 Dellwood Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304; Messikommerstrasse 3, CH-8620 Wetzikon, SWITZERLAND, 777 W Middlefield Road, Apt. 79, Mountain View, California 94043; 325 Martens Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040; and 2441 Maywood Avenue, San Jose, California 95128, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in COORDINATING ZERO TOUCH NETWORK JOINS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

3146828.Q

PATENT REEL: 041033 FRAME: 0191

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration. Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

0146928.0

PATENT REEL: 041033 FRAME: 0192

p.4

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be becessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

PARKER IBRAHIM & BERG LLC

All practitioners at Customer Number 126982

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignce at the time the invention was made.

Date:		Signature:	
		· · · ·	Pascal Thubert
Date:		Signature:	
			Max Pritikin
Date:		Signature:	
			EliotLear
Date:		Signature:	
	······································		Tuerless Eckert
Date:		Signamore	
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Nancy Cam-Winget
Date:	12/10/16	Signature:	$\sum \Sigma(I_{n})$
an sa sara (	<u>,</u>	aignanns; "	Bhan E. Weis

3

PATENT REEL: 041033 FRAME: 0193

**RECORDED: 12/20/2016**